assets and hedge accounting. Refer to Note 4 for information relating to the relevant accounting

policies.

The Company retrospectively adopted the classification, measurement and impairment of financial

assets and postponed the adoption of general hedge accounting. IFRS 9 does not apply to financial

assets that were derecognized before January 1, 2018.

Classification, measurement and impairment of financial assets and financial liabilities

The Company elects not to restate prior reporting periods when applying the requirements for the

classification, measurement and impairment of financial assets and financial liabilities under IFRS 9

with the cumulative effect of the initial application recognized at the date of initial application.

- 13 -

The impact on measurement categories, carrying amounts and related reconciliation for each class

of the Company’s financial assets and financial liabilities as of January 1, 2018 when

retrospectively applying IFRS 9 is detailed below:

  Measurement Category  Carrying Amount

Financial Asset  IAS 39  IFRS 9  IAS 39  IFRS 9

Equity securities  Cost - non-current  Fair value through other

comprehensive income
- non-current

   $ 90,641   $ 484,318

  Available-for-sale  Fair value through other

comprehensive income
- non-current

   2,053,087   2,053,087

Time deposits with original

maturities exceeding 1 year

 Debt investments with no

active market

 Amortized cost   27,390   27,390

Notes receivable, accounts

receivable and other receivables

 Loans and receivables  Amortized cost   4,978,143   4,978,143

Carrying

Amount as of

December 31,

2017

Adjustments

Arising from

Initial

Application

Adjusted

Carrying

Amount as of

January 1, 2018

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity

Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss - non-current   $ -   $ 2,537,405   $ 2,537,405

Available-for-sale financial assets -

non-current   2,053,087   (2,053,087)   -

Financial assets measured at amortized

cost - non-current   -   27,390   27,390

Financial assets measured at cost -

non-current   90,641   (90,641)   -

Debt investments with no active market -

non-current   27,390   (27,390)   -

Others   42,022,781   -   42,022,781

Total assets   $ 44,193,899   $ 393,677   $ 44,587,576

Total liabilities   $ 19,537,552   $ -   $ 19,537,552

Retained earnings   $ 5,413,602   $ 2,158,766   $ 7,572,368

Other equity   1,560,451   (1,765,089)   (204,638)

Others   17,682,294   -   17,682,294

Total equity   $ 24,656,347   $ 393,677   $ 25,050,024

As equity investments that were previously classified as available-for-sale financial assets under

IAS 39 are not held for trading, the Company elected to designate all of these investments as at

FVTOCI under IFRS 9. As a result, the related other equity - unrealized gain (loss) on

available-for-sale financial assets of NT$1,731,234 thousand is reclassified and resulted in an

increase in other equity - unrealized gain (loss) on financial assets at FVTOCI.

For those equity investments previously classified as financial assets measured at cost under IAS

39, since these investments were designated as at FVTOCI under IFRS 9, the value of such